#### 504340050 04/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROY ARSAN	04/30/2014
ALEXANDER RAITZ	04/29/2014
CLARK ALLAN	04/29/2014
CARY GLEN NOEL	04/30/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPLUNK INC.
Street Address:	250 BRANNAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15498421

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087151211

Email: kcruz@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

ARTEGIS LAW GROUP, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 185

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPLK0009USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. CAREY
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Carey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=SPLK0009US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SPLK0009US Assignment#page2.tif source=SPLK0009US\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0527 504340050

source=SPLK0009US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=SPLK0009US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=SPLK0009US\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0528

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Attorney Docket No.: 60376-0135

WHEREAS WE, Roy Arsan, of Sunnyvale, California, Alexander Raitz, of San Francisco, California, Clark Allan, of San Jose, California and Cary Glen Noel, of Pleasant Hill, California, have made a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL, FIRST PERSON DISPLAY TO CONVEY DATA TO A USER, and filed on even date herewith, and/or said patent application also identified by the above-noted Attorney Docket Number and as follows (when known):

I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.

U	nitec	i States	Patent Application Number	filed	12

AND WHEREAS, <u>SPLUNK</u>, INC., a corporation of the State of <u>California</u> and having an address of 250 Brannan Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94107</u> ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention(s) and the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention(s) to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention(s) covered thereby.

60376-0135

Ì

ach Inventor: Please Sign <u>an</u> c	d Date Below:	
	V1	
L 30 2014	**************************************	
, 2014		
Date	Signature /	
	ROY ÁRSAN	
, 2014	20	<u> </u>
Date	Signature	
	ALEXANDER RAITZ	
, 2014		
Date	Signature	
	CLARK ALLAN	
, 2014		
Date	Signature	888
	CARY GLEN NOEL	
. 180 The state of the state of	nga saar waa aa	
epared By/When Recorded Re		
ckman Palermo Truong Becker	Bingham Wong LLP	
Almaden Boulevard - Floor 12		
n Jose, CA 95113		
I. (408) 414-1080		

m I I I was the same friend and f	Sata Balaus	
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and C</u>	wie deina.	
, 2014		
Date	Signature	
	RÕY ARSAN	
	1,10,1,11,100,11	
,2014		
Date	Signature	
	ALEXANDER RAITZ	
	THE CONTROL OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE	
	and the second second	and the second s
~/~// 2 7	in the second	
<u>04/ 2-7 ,2014</u>	Manage of the second se	
Date	Signature CLARK ALLAN	
	CĽARK ALLAN	
	i promitoria e i sapri i mali del pri i di mari depri e e ciè i del	
Date	Signature	
	CARY GLEN NOEL	
Prepared By/When Recorded Retu	rn To	
The Control of the Co	Maham Mara I I D	
Hickman Palermo Truong Becker E	miliani aanii rrt	
1 Almaden Boulevard – Floor 12		
San Jose, CA 95113		
Tel. (408) 414-1080		

Each Inventor: Plea	ase Sign and C	)ate Below:			
	2014			 	
Date		Signature			
		ROY ARSAN			
Date	2014	Signature		 	
		ALEXANDER	RAITZ		
	2014				
Date	<u></u>	Signature		 <b>****</b> ********************************	
		CLARK ALLA	N		
		5.12			
			20		
4/30	, 2014	Carry Olan 1	" have C.	 	
Date		Signature CARY GLEN	NOFI		
		enter de la companya :	3 ( W ) m in		
Prepared By/When I	Recorded Retur	m To			
Hickman Palermo Ti	ruong Becker B	ingham Wong LLP			
1 Almaden Boulevar San Jose, CA 9511					
Tel. (408) 414-1080					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 60376-0135

WHEREAS WE, Roy Arsan, of Sunnyvale, California, Alexander Raitz, of San Francisco, California, Clark Allan, of San Jose, California and Cary Glen Noel, of Pleasant Hill, California, have made a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL, FIRST PERSON DISPLAY TO CONVEY DATA TO A USER, and filed on even date herewith, and/or said patent application also identified by the above-noted Attorney Docket Number and as follows (when known):

I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filling date of said patent application when known.

United States	Patent Application Number	filed	
MINIECA MINIEC	is a diditional components and the composition of t	1360	

AND WHEREAS, <u>SPLUNK</u>, INC., a corporation of the State of <u>California</u> and having an address of <u>250 Brannan Street</u>, <u>1<sup>st</sup> Floor</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>CA 94107</u> ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention(s) and the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention(s) to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention(s) covered thereby.

1

ach inventor: P	lease Sign <u>and C</u>	late Below:	
	, 2014		
Date	And the second s	Signature	··············
		RÕY ARSAN	
			~
1 /		/10xxxxx 1 . 4 6	Z
4/29	, 2014		
' Date		Signature	
		ALEXANDER RAITZ	Norman Salar
	2014		
Date		Signature	
~~		CLARK ALLAN	
	, 2014		
Date		Signature	
		CARY GLEN NOEL	
	100 100 100 100		
epared By/Whe	n Recorded Retur	n To	
ckman Palermo	Limong Recket B	ingham Wong LLP	
Almaden Bouley			
an J <b>ose</b> , CA   95° el. (408) 414-108			
a, (400) a jariot			

60376-0094

2